Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Naines, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives -

Date before which

notices of

claim ~

to be given

HowLeTT, Jobn Francis
Percival (otherwise
Robert Percy).

HoLLINSWORTH, Kate
Sawyer.

ParTisON, Miles
Whlchello

HorsLey, Edith Annie...

Hirp, Harold Pearson...

FELDMAN, Michael

ArNoOLD, Olivia

Howes, His Honour
Arthur Burnaby.

MorgaN, Annie
Birp, Marjorie Olive ...
BoDEN, John Boden

Cuurcy, William John
Patrick, D.S.0,
D.S.C.

Harris, Alice Priscilla...

RogerTs, Robert Jeuan

10 The Paddock, The Droveway, Hove; Sussex, Com-
pany Director, 4th December 1963.

19 Brunswick Place, Hove, Slissex, Wife of Bernard
Hall Hollinsworth, 15th December 1963.

535 Marton Road Middlesbrough, Yorkshire, Retired
Sales Manager. 9th December 1963.

16 Rathmell Street, Bankfoot, Bradford, Spinster.
23rd December 1963.

“ Glengarry,” Glenview Road, Nab Wood, Shipley,
;.(;tgrécshlre, Company Director. 17th December

9 Thurston Avenue, Southchurch, Southend-on-Sea,
{Eésggx, Master Tailor (Retired). 18th December

“ Strathfield,” 224 Dyke Road, Brighton, Sussex,
Spinster. 19th October 1963.

27 Buckhurst Road, Bexhill, Sussex, Colonial Judge
(Retired). 18th December 1963.

“ Garston,” Walshaw Avenue, Colwyn Bay, Denbigh-
shire, Spinster. 3rd January 1964,

57 Baker Street, Potters Bar, Middx, Married
Woman., 15th December 1963.

Moorfield, Ben Rhydding, Tkley, Yorkshire, Retired
Bank Manager. st January 1964.

Beechwood, Beechwood Avenue, Weybridge, Surrey,
Commander, R.N. (Retired). 27th April 1963.

57 Dean Crescent, Bedminster, Bristol 3, Widow.
24th December 1963.

28 Philamere Avenue, Glenmore, Durban, Natal,
?guth Africa, Production Manager. 17th July
63.

Cockburn, Gostling & Co., 61 -Church Road, Hove 3, Solicitors. (Lily Howlett)

Cockburn, Gostling & Co., 61 Church Road, Hove 3, Sussex, Solu:ltors (Aubrey Keith
Alwyn Loadsman-and Bernard Hall Hollmgsworth)

J. Gilchrist Smith, 88 Borough Road, Middlesbrough, Solicitor. (Tryphena Boss Pattison
and James Gilchrist Smith.)

Trewavas & Ashton, 43 Cheapside, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Horace Kellett, Arnold
Kellett and Roy Kellett.)

Firth & Firth, Martins Bank Chambers, Tyrrel Street, Bradford, Yorkshire, Solicitors.
(Henry Firth and Edgar Bentley.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 78 Broomfield Road, Chelms-
ford, Essex.

Fillmer & Port, 7 Marlborough Place, Brighton 1, Solicitors. (Arthur Arnold Osman,
Herbert Walter Port and Martin Herbert Port.)

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 155-8 North Street, Brighton 1,
and Pead Ash & Fynmore, 23 St. Leonards Road, Bexhlll Sussex, Solicitors. (Na.tlonal
Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, and Ed:th Mar)one Howes.)

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 247 High Street, Bangor,
Caernarvonshire.

National Provincial Bank Limited, 8 Howland Street, London W.1

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 1 Park Row, Leeds 1, or John
Kennedy, Ilkley, Yorkshire, Solicitor.

Stibbard, Gibson & Co., 27 Leadenhall Street, London E.C.3, Solicitors. (The Reverend
Wilfrid Tighe and James Ignatius chkermg)

Wansbroughs, Robinson, Tayler & Taylor, Alliance House, Baldwin Street, Bristol 1,
Solicitors. (Beryl Mary Harris.)

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 36 Corn Street, Bristol 1

21st March 1964

21st

17th

20th

15th

18th

19th

20th

17th

20th

15th

20th

16th

24th

March
March
March

March

March

March

March

March
March
March

March

March

March

1964

1964

1964

1964

1964

1964

1964

1964

1964

1964

1964

1964

1964

(260)

(261)
(262)
(263)

(264)
(266)

(269)

(270)

71)
(272)
(273)

274)

(275)

(276)

A% 4

$961 X4VONV[ HLp} ‘ALLIZVS) NOANOTT FH]J,



