Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given			
Howlett, John Francis Percival (otherwise Robert Percy).	10 The Paddock, The Droveway, Hove; Sussex, Company Director. 4th December 1963.	Cockburn, Gostling & Co., 61 Church Road, Hove 3, Solicitors. (Lily Howlett)	21st	March	1964	(260)
HOLLINSWORTH, Kate Sawyer.	19 Brunswick Place, Hove, Sussex, Wife of Bernard Hall Hollinsworth. 15th December 1963.	Cockburn, Gostling & Co., 61 Church Road, Hove 3, Sussex, Solicitors. (Aubrey Keith Alwyn Loadsman and Bernard Hall Hollingsworth.)	21st	March	1964	(261)
Pattison, Miles . Whichello.	535 Marton Road, Middlesbrough, Yorkshire, Retired Sales Manager. 9th December 1963.	J. Gilchrist Smith, 88 Borough Road, Middlesbrough, Solicitor. (Tryphena Boss Pattison and James Gilchrist Smith.)	17th	March	1964	(262)
Horsley, Edith Annie	16 Rathmell Street, Bankfoot, Bradford, Spinster. 23rd December 1963.	Trewavas & Ashton, 43 Cheapside, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Horace Kellett, Arnold Kellett and Roy Kellett.)	20th	March	1964	(263)
HIRD, Harold Pearson	"Glengarry," Glenview Road, Nab Wood, Shipley, Yorkshire, Company Director. 17th December 1963.	Firth & Firth, Martins Bank Chambers, Tyrrel Street, Bradford, Yorkshire, Solicitors. (Henry Firth and Edgar Bentley.)	15th	March	1964	(264)
FELDMAN, Michael	9 Thurston Avenue, Southchurch, Southend-on-Sea, Essex, Master Tailor (Retired). 18th December 1963.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 78 Broomfield Road, Chelmsford, Essex.	18th	March	1964	(266)
Arnold, Olivia	" Strathfield," 224 Dyke Road, Brighton, Sussex, Spinster. 19th October 1963.	Fillmer & Port, 7 Marlborough Place, Brighton 1, Solicitors. (Arthur Arnold Osman, Herbert Walter Port and Martin Herbert Port.)	19th	March	1964	(269)
Howes, His Honour Arthur Burnaby.	27 Buckhurst Road, Bexhill, Sussex, Colonial Judge (Retired). 18th December 1963.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 155-8 North Street, Brighton 1, and Pead Ash & Fynmore, 23 St. Leonards Road, Bexhill, Sussex, Solicitors. (National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, and Edith Marjorie Howes.)	20th	March	1964	(270)
Morgan, Annie	"Garston," Walshaw Avenue, Colwyn Bay, Denbigh- shire, Spinster. 3rd January 1964.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 247 High Street, Bangor, Caernarvonshire.	17th	March	1964	(271)
BIRD, Marjorie Olive	57 Baker Street, Potters Bar, Middx, Married Woman. 15th December 1963.	National Provincial Bank Limited, 8 Howland Street, London W.1	20th	March	1964	(272)
Boden, John Boden	Moorfield, Ben Rhydding, Wkley, Yorkshire, Retired Bank Manager. 1st January 1964.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 1 Park Row, Leeds 1, or John Kennedy, Ilkley, Yorkshire, Solicitor.	15th	March	1964	(273)
Сниксн, William John Patrick, D.S.O., D.S.C.	Beechwood, Beechwood Avenue, Weybridge, Surrey, Commander, R.N. (Retired). 27th April 1963.	Stibbard, Gibson & Co., 27 Leadenhall Street, London E.C.3, Solicitors. (The Reverend Wilfrid Tighe and James Ignatius Pickering.)	20th	March	1964	(274)
HARRIS, Alice Priscilla	57 Dean Crescent, Bedminster, Bristol 3, Widow. 24th December 1963.	Wansbroughs, Robinson, Tayler & Taylor, Alliance House, Baldwin Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors. (Beryl Mary Harris.)	16th	March	1964	(275)
ROBERTS, Robert Ieuan	28 Philamere Avenue, Glenmore, Durban, Natal, South Africa, Production Manager. 17th July 1963.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 36 Corn Street, Bristol 1	24th	March	1964	(276)